SWIMMING

Colorado 42, Colorado A&M 42 (tie)
At Boulder, January 30,

300 yd Medley Relay

1. Colorado

(Bill Yowell, Ricardo Hausz, Alan Fox)

2. Colorado A&M

220 yd Freestyle

1. Charles Toms
2. Don Jackson

3. Charles Smith

50 yd Freestyle

1. Ken Chambers

2. Clarence Barnes

3. Fox

150 yd Indiv. Medley

1. Bill Ernst
2. Hal Donnelly
3. Jack Watson

Diving

1. Wally Snow
2. Bob Babcock
3. Bill Hallum

100 yd Freestyle

1. Chambers
2. Fox
3. Toms

200 yd Backstroke

1. Bob Allen
2. Yowell
3. Watson

2 Br rok
1. Hausz

2. Donnelly
2. Ernest

CU
CSU
CSU

CSU
CU
CU

CSU
CU

CU
CSU
CU

CSU
CU
CU

CSU
CU
CU

CU
CU
CSU

3:16.3

2:31.8

:25.6

1:50.6

207.5
196.7
157.1

:58.5

2:29.9

2:47.6
tie
tie



Fr 1

1. Jackson

2. Toms
3. Smith
Fr le R

1. Colorado A&M

(Chambers, Bill Bould, Al Sharpe Allen)

2. Colorado

1

CSU
CU
CSU

5:47.6

4:07.2



